

## Eagle Scout Service Project Approval and Eagle Scout Rank Board of Review Information- Contacts and Locations

For Eagle Scout service project approvals, Scouts should contact the following Scouters based on their troop location. Following completion of the Eagle Scout rank service project, all other requirements and submission of required paperwork to the Scout service center, the Eagle Scout rank board of review representative will contact the Scout to schedule a board of review.

## Mark Fuerbringer

- Eagle Scout service project approvals
  - Contact: Scout should call Mark Fuerbringer at 414-331-5059 to schedule an appointment.
  - Location: Varies and is arranged with the Scout.
- Eagle Scout rank board of review
  - o Time/Date: Third Saturday of the month starting at 8:00am
  - Location: Senior Center behind the City of Brookfield office building (just north of the Brookfield Public Library)

Troops: 13 

## Darren Fields

- Eagle Scout service project approvals
  - Contact: Scout should email Darren Fields at mrfieldsbsa@gmail.com to schedule an appointment.
  - Location: Varies and is arranged with the Scout.
- Eagle Scout rank board of review
  - o Time/Date: Usually 3<sup>rd</sup> Sunday of the month
  - o Location: Electronic Tele-Communications Inc (ETC); 1915 Mac Arthur Rd, Waukesha, WI 53188

Troops: 4 

## **Bob Townsend**

- Eagle Scout service project approvals
  - o Contact: Scout should call Bob Townsend at 262-337-0819 to schedule an appointment.
  - Location: Varies and is arranged with the Scout.
- Eagle Scout rank board of review
  - Time/Date: Varies on how applications are turned in
  - o Location: Waukesha State Bank in Oconomowoc

Troops: 11